

Shinhan Bank Head Office Empress Tower 138 – 142 Hai Ba Trung St., Da Kao Ward, Dist.1, HCMC ĐT: (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 – 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn

Contact

Ms. Đinh Đoan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager

Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266

Email: saokim@shinhan.com
kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM OFFICIALLY OPENED TAY HO TRANSACTION OFFICE

Ho Chi Minh City, 09th of August 2023 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam ("Shinhan Bank") Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") has officially open Tay Ho Transaction Office at No. O104, 1st Floor, Lotte Mall Hanoi Building, 272 Vo Chi Cong Street, Phu Thuong Ward, Tay Ho District, Hanoi. The opening of Tay Ho transaction office is part of Shinhan Bank's network expansion plan in 2023, bringing the total number of Shinhan Bank branches and transaction offices to 49 nationwide.

Belong to Pham Hung Branch, Shinhan Bank's Tay Ho Transaction Office is located in Lotte Mall Hanoi Building, the city's largest new commercial, service, and office complex. With a convenient location and professional banking businesses, the Transaction Office will deliver a variety of financial products and services such as capital mobilization, credit activities, payment services, and banking services in accordance with State Bank rules.

Tay Ho, one of Hanoi's inner city districts, is committed to becoming a center for economic, cultural, and tourism development in Hanoi, attracting domestic and foreign organizations and enterprises to invest in and develop various types of businesses. This is also an ideal condition for Shinhan Bank to provide customers with modern, convenient, and secure financial products-services while also expanding prospects for effective access to bank capital for local customers and enterprises.

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).